
LM ceo #007 
LUNDGREN 

Lundgren Management r ject: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 &3 (Dr. Martin Luther RECEIV 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A King Jr. Elementary School) 

Bakersfield, California 93301 1101 E. Belle Terrace 

Phone: (661) 324-4144 APR 27 2020 Bakersfield, California 93307 

Phone 6612571805 

Contractor Change Order 16&9: Storm Drain in Restroom 
CONTRACT COMPANY: JPI Development Group. Inc. 

41205 Golden Gate Circle 

Murrieta , California 92562 

CONTRACT FOR: BP#17 BP#17 - Plumbing & Utilities 

DATE CREATED: 2/26/2020 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

CONTRACT STATUS: Approved REVISION: o 
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) REVIEWED BY: 

DUE DATE: 02/26/2020 REVIEW DATE: 02/26/2020 

INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE: 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: odays EXECUTED: No 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $ 678.99 

DESCRIPTION: 
Bakersfield City School District 
New Elementary School Increment 2 & 3 
Change Order NO.07 Narrative 

Item 01, PCO#024: 

Added cost to remove the exposed downspout in restroom B6 and reroute connection to storm drain above ceiling per SI#07. 
Add $678.99 

Total Added Cost: $678.99 

ATTACHMENTS: 

PCO#24-BP#17.pdf 

Lundgren Management page 1 of 2 Printed On: 2/26/2020 11 :48 AM 



1M ceo #007 
LUNDGREN 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER: 

PCO# I Title I Schedule Impact Amount 

024 IStorm Drain in Restroom 10 days $678.99 

Total: $678.99 

The original (Contract Sum) $ 1,418,000.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 18,243.51 

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1.436,243.51 

The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 678.99 

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,436,922.50 

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days. 

Bakersfield City School District Integrated Designs 
1300 Baker Street 6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 
Bakersfield , California 93305 Fresno, California 93710 

~/~ 
DATE~ 

Lundgren Management 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A 
Bakersfield California 93301 

DATEDATE 

Lundgren Management page 2 of 2 Printed On: 2/26/2020 11 :48 AM 

http:1,436,922.50
http:1.436,243.51
http:18,243.51
http:1,418,000.00


1M 	 PCO#024 
LUNDQRaN 

Lundgren Management Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Incremenl2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Lulher 
Cenlnll Valley 01Iice 1712 19th Str&et, #210A KIng Jr. Elementary School) 
BaksnlfieJd, california 93301 1101 E. Belle Terraee 
Phone: (661}3244144 BaI<erslield, California 93307 

Phone: 6612571805 

Subcontract Potential Change Order #024: Storm Drain in Restroom 
CONTRACT COMPANY: 	 JPI Deveopmenl Group, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: BP#17 • BP#17 - Plumbing & Utilitiea 

41205 Golden Gate Circle 
Murriel.a. CaJiromia 92562 

PCO NUMBERlREVJSION: 	 02410 CREATED BY; Manon Areas (Lundgnln Managament)
·_·__·o· ____ 

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: 	 Janet Riedesel (JPI Development Group, CREATED DATE; 112412020 
Inc.) -------_._--_._----_.. _-­

STATUS: Pending' In Review 	 SUBCONTRACT None 
CHANGE OROER: 

REFERENCE: 	 S.I. #07 

FIELD CHANGE: No 	 ACCOUNTING Amount Based 
METHOD: 

----LOCATION: Increment 2 & 3 PAID IN FUU: No 
'- -- - -:--:-L A C'COU-:-" · $6 - - ----- --.---:-T-OTA- -:-M- -CC : ---:-:::78.99 --- ­SCHEDULE IMPACT: 	 Oda},! m

POTENTIAL CHANGE CRDER Tl'nE: SUlrm Drain In Restroom 

CHANGE REASON: CII!!nt Request 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (771" Conlrllct /5 ChBng~As FoI/aws) 
Added ~t to remove the exposed downspout in restroom B6 and rerO\Jte connectlon to slcrm drain above ceiUng per 5 I #07. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

~P.Q! 

Lundlll1K1 Management 
Central Valley Olrce 1712 19th Slteet. #21OA 

~k~.C2 

L{-S -~O 
SIGNATURE 	 DATE 

Lundgren Management 	 page 1 of 1 Prinled On: 112412020 11 :16 AM 



~~i... 
DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC 

CONTRACTORS LICENSE #I 778930 


PHONE (951) m.7e&l FAX (95 t 1973-1690 


DATE: 1122J20;20 

Arek Sliwa V1AEMAJt. 
Lundgren Mana~temient # PAGE: 2 

RE: 	 New E.S. Increment 2 & 3 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 
Subject 	 Additiooal costs per Sol. No.7. Remove downspout in room B-6 and connect to drain 

behind soda vending machine. 
"Excludas concrete patch 

Dear Mr. Sliwa. 
Our quoted for the referenced Is as rollows: 

Schedule Activities mpaCl.ea: 

Additional time required: o Day/Days 

This change Is based on the ususal cost elements such as labor • .,...""t...;""j 
markup and not Include any amount for Impact such as Interfemece, 
In the sequence of work, and/or associated acceleration. We expressly reserve 
right to submit OUf for any other Items should we be faced with performing work under 
any of these conditions. 
This cost proposal II"I.'''''''... ,M..... all previously submitted cost proposal relating to this same 
work. The work of trades which may be required to complete this change order is not· 

of this change order This quote Is valid for 30 calendar day.; from the above date 
void there after. Ail affected by either the acceptance or rejection of the enclosed 

order quotatlon Is on hold pending notification. 

Janet Riedesel 

JPI Development Group, Inc:. 


C0#24 	 Cover Page 

http:mpaCl.ea


DEVELOPMENT GROUP, INC 

CONTRACTORS UCENSE # 718930 


PHONE (951) 973-1tISO FAX (951) 973-7600 


January 22. 2020 

DESCRIPTION 
APPRENTICE 
PLUMBER 
SUBTOTAl BEFORE TAX 
SALESTAX 8% 
SUBTOTAL AFTER TAX 8 

TOTAl HOURS SUBTOTAL $616.76 
DIVIDE BY THREE MAN MATERJAl & TAXES 8% $0.00 

ECUIPMENT $0.00 
SUBTOTAL $616.76 

DIVIDE BY FIVE WORK DAYS TIMES SevEN 

2 
C0#24 



i_I '''led de/i9n/bYSOMAM.lnc. 

ARCHITECTURE" ENGINEERING'" INTERIOR DeSIGN'" CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 
6011 N. Fresno Street. Suite 130 ­ California 93110 
{S59} 436-0881 Fax (559) 436-0887 E-Mail: deslgn@somam.com 

SUPPLEMENTAL OWNER 6ZI 
INSTRUCTIONS INSPECTOR 6ZI 
AJA DOCUMENT 0710 CONTRACTOR 6ZI 

TES11NG LAB C 
STRUCTURAL IJ 
MECHANICAL C 
ELECTRICAL IJ 
OTHER o 

PROJECT: Martin Luther King Jr. E.S. 8.1. NO: 7 

OWNER: Bakersfield City School Oistrict DATE OF ISSUANCE: 1-8-20 

Construction Manager: Lundgren Management ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO; 5262 

The wtn1I shall be carried out In ac:t:Oltlsnce wiltllbe fDllowing !lUppiemental instrucllonll IlI8Ued In ~ wiIt1lha CIlnlmet Oocurnents 
wiItlout c/l.iJngIIln !he contract Sum or CIlnlr8et TIme. P1'oceedlng wIlh the Worn In a=rdance with these In&lnJdkms Indicates your 
adu'lowjadgrnent Ihalltlera win be no change In the Conlrad Sum or Conlmet llme. 

If !he Con!nltctcr consider!! Ihat Ihb lIuppiemenlallnstruclion retjulrllli II c.hlii.flge In !hB Conlmd Sum or Centract TIme, the CIlnlrac.lor llhall not 
proeeed wiIt1thla work and &hall promplly submit an itemized p!'QpClllalla the Arc.hltsd for dolnllthla work. If your p!'QpoIIIIlls found 10 be 
I!iIII'lIIfactDry Bt1d In order thlB IIl.Ippiemenlallrulbudlon will be superseded by II CIlnlllrudlan Change Directive. 

DESCRIPTION: Remove the exposed downspout in room B6 and connect to other storm drain pipe above 
the ceiling per the aflached SK-7 drawing. 

ATTACHMENTS: SK-7 



SNACK SODA 
V NDING V NDlw~~~ @ 
~M~A~C~IN~~~~~~~~3~nS~D--r 12 

® 
® 

4"W ( 
II 
II 
II 
II 
I 
II

WC..2 I 
II 
II 
II 
II 
It 
II 
II 
II

4"W II 
II 
II 
II 
\ 

3/4"CD 


LAV-2 



